

Court No. - 7

Case :- MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 555 of 2018

Petitioner :- Rafiq

Respondent :- Mohd.Iliyas (Deceased) And 14 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Nagendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Utpal Chatterji,R P Rajan,Shireesh Gopesh

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

Case called out.

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner to press this petition. However, Sri Utpal Chatterji and Sri Shireesh Gopesh, learned counsel for the respondents are present.

List on 01.10.2021.

Order Date :- 17.9.2021

IrfanUddin