

Court No. - 5

Case :- MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 555 of 2018

Petitioner :- Rafiq

Respondent :- Mohd.Iliyas (Deceased) And 14 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Nagendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Utpal Chatterji,R P Rajan,Shireesh Gopesh

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

It has been stated by Sri Utpal Chatterji, the counsel for the respondents that the sole petitioner died on 6th July, 2022.

The counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to verify the aforesaid fact and take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner.

List on ***21st September, 2022.***

The counsel for the respondents shall inform the counsel for the petitioner about this order in writing.

Order Date :- 22.8.2022

Satyam