

**Court No. - 52**

**Case :-** MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 555 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Rafiq

**Respondent :-** Mohd.Iliyas (Deceased) And 14 Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Nagendra Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Utpal Chatterji, R P

Rajan, Shireesh Gopesh

**Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam, J.**

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. Heard Shri Nagendra Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner, Shri Utpal Chatterji, learned counsel for the respondent and Shri Shireesh Gopesh, learned counsel appearing for respondents No.8 to 15.
3. Arguments concluded.
4. Judgment reserved.
5. Parties are at liberty to submit their written submissions within three days from today.

**Order Date :-** 7.3.2024

Rishabh

**[Manish Kumar Nigam, J.]**