

Court No. - 53

Case :- MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 555 of 2018

Petitioner :- Rafiq

Respondent :- Mohd.Iliyas (Deceased) And 14 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Nagendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- R P Rajan,Shireesh Gopesh,Utpal Chatterji

Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam,J.

1. Since, I am sitting in Division Bench, the matter is released.
2. List before appropriate Bench after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.
3. This matter shall not be treated as part heard or tied up to this Bench.

Order Date :- 6.9.2024

Nitika Sri.

(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.)