

Court No. - 9

Case :- MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 555 of 2018

Petitioner :- Rafiq

Respondent :- Mohd.Iliyas (Deceased) And 14 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Nagendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- R P Rajan,Shireesh Gopesh,Utpal Chatterji

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.

Learned counsel for the petitioners does not want to argue the matter before this Court.

Matter stands released.

Put up before Hon'ble The Chief Justice for nomination of this matter before another Bench.

Order Date :- 27.11.2024

SK Goswami