



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 555 of 2018**

Rafiq

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mohd.Iliyas (Deceased) And 14 Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Nagendra Kumar Srivastava  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : R P Rajan, Shireesh Gopesh, Utpal Chatterji

---

**Court No. - 4**

**HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.**

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks further time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 08.10.2025 before the Registrar.

The Registrar shall ensure that pleadings are exchanged within next two months' time soon after exchange of pleadings, matter be placed before the Court on a fixed date by the Registrar.

**(Ajit Kumar,J.)**

**September 4, 2025**

Nadeem