



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 555 of 2018

Rafiq

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mohd.Iliyas (Deceased) And 14 Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Nagendra Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : R P Rajan, Shireesh Gopesh, Utpal Chatterji

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Nagendra Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Shireesh Gopesh, learned counsel for the respondents are present.

It is pointed out that the pleadings have been exchanged.

Counsel for the parties seek time to get ready with the matter.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 3, 2026

RKK/-